
 
NAMIC Political Action Committee (PAC) Board of Trustees  
(Current as of 8/23/2004) 

 
William Siclari, Chairman, NAMIC PAC 
President/CEO 
Patrons Mutual Insurance Company 
P.O. Box 6517 
Glastonbury, CT 06033-6517 
P: (860) 633-4678 
F: (860) 657-2362 
bsiclari@patronsgroup.com 
Term expires:  December 2004 
 
Robert Jeckel, Vice Chairman, NAMIC PAC 
Vice President 
Frontier Mutual Insurance Company 
1536 Pulaski Street 
Lincoln, IL  62656 
P: (217) 732-8222 
F: (217) 732-5725 
rjeckel@abelink.com 
Term expires:  December 2004 
 
Don Ahrens, Trustee 
President 
Germania Farm Mutual Insurance Association 
P.O. Box 645 
Brenham, TX 77834-0645 
P: (979) 836-5224 
F: (979) 277-1900 
dahrens@germania-ins.com 
Term expires:  December 2005 
 
Vicky Ashker, Trustee 
President 
Battle Creek Mutual Insurance Company 
P.O. Box 340 
Battle Creek, NE 68715 
P: (402) 675-2925 
F: (402) 675-2825 
bcmceo@kdsi.net 
Term expires:  December 2007 
 
John Bishop, Trustee 
Chairman, President & CEO 
Motorists Mutual Insurance Company 
471 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3861 
P: (614) 225-8211 
F: (614) 225-8646 
john.bishop@motoristsgroup.com 
Term expires:  December 2006 
 
 

Rick Ewert, Trustee 
President 
Partners Mutual Insurance Company 
P.O. Box 2003 
Milwaukee, WI 53201-2003 
P: (262) 798-5050 
F: (262) 798-5040 
ewert.richard@partnersmutual.com 
Term expires:  December 2006 
 
Michael Heister, Trustee 
Director 
Ohio Mutual Insurance Company 
3540 Blue Rock Road, Suite 4 
Cincinnati, OH 45239 
P: (419) 562-3011 
F: (419) 562-0995 
mheister@amheister.com 
Term expires:  December 2005 
 
Brent Larsen, Trustee 
Assistant Vice President – Government Affairs 
Grinnell Mutual Reinsurance Company 
P.O. Box 790 
Grinnell, IA 50112-0790 
P: (641) 236-6121 
F: (641) 236-2800 
blarsen@gmrc.com 
Term expires:  December 2006 
 
Misha Lee, Trustee 
Director - Government Relations 
Sentry Insurance a Mutual Company 
44 E. Mifflin St., Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
P: (608) 255-7115 
F: (608) 255-2178 
mishalee@tds.net 
Term expires:  December 2007 
 
John Paul, Trustee 
President 
Western Iowa Mutual Insurance Association 
PO Box 498 
Council Bluffs, IA 51502  
P:(712) 328-1823 
F: (712) 328-0129 
management@westerniowamutual.com 
Term expires:  December 2007 
 



Michael Yeager, Trustee 
President & CEO 
Mutual Insurance Company of Lehigh County 
1047 Hamilton Street 
Allentown, PA 18108 
P: (610) 434-5179 
F: (610) 434-4008 
miclc@enter.net 
Term expires:  December 2004 
 
Permanent NAMIC PAC Trustees 
 
Chuck Chamness, ex-officio member 
President 
National Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies 
3601 Vincennes Road 
P.O. Box 68700 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
P: (317) 875-5250 
F: (317) 879-8408 
cchamness@namic.org 
 
F. Timothy Hegarty, Jr., NAMIC Chairman 
President 
Norfolk & Dedham Mutual Fire Insurance Company 
P.O. Box 9109 
Dedham, MA 02097-9109 
P: (781) 326-4010 
F: (781) 407-7000 
fthegarty@ndgroup.com 
 
Wayne White, NAMIC Chairman Elect 
President/Chairman 
Home Mutual Fire Insurance Company 
P.O. Box 906 
Conway, AR 72033-0906 
P: (501) 327-8822 
F: (501) 327-9995 
wwhite1948@aol.com 
 
Robert Wadsworth, NAMIC Vice Chairman 
President/CEO 
Preferred Mutual Insurance Company 
One Preferred Way 
New Berlin, NY 13411 
P: (607) 847-6161 
F: (607) 847-6859 
bob.wadsworth@pminsco.com 
 

Kevin Meskell, Chairman, Legislative Steering 
Committee 
Vice President 
Quincy Mutual Fire Insurance Company 
57 Washington Street 
Quincy, MA 02169 
P: (800) 899-1116, ext. 5170 
F: (617) 472-1513 
kmeskell@quincymutual.com 
 
David Winston 
Senior Vice President, Federal Affairs 
National Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies 
122 C Street, NW, Suite 540 
Washington, DC 20001 
P: (202) 628-1558 
F: (202) 628-1601 
dwinston@namic.org 
 
Gregg Dykstra, Treasurer 
General Counsel 
National Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies 
3601 Vincennes Road 
P.O. Box 6870 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
P: (317) 875-5250 
F: (317) 879-8408 
gdykstra@namic.org 
 
Christy Kendall, PAC Director 
Political Director 
National Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies 
122 C Street, NW, Suite 540 
Washington, DC 20001 
P: (202) 628-1558 
F: (202) 628-1601 
ckendall@namic.org 

 


